

MONROE COUNTY

Public Safety Committee

March 30, 2017 5:00 PM

AGENDA

- A. <u>ROLL CALL</u>
- B. <u>PUBLIC FORUM</u>
- C. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

February 27, 2017

D. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

17-0092

Authorize a Contract with Correctional Consulting, Inc. for Monitoring of Inmate Medical and Mental Health Services - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0093

Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the Spencerport Central School District for General Security Assistance and Crowd Control at the 2017 Junior Prom and Senior Ball Events - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0094

Approve and Adopt the Monroe County Hazard Mitigation Plan - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0110

Authorize a Contract with the University of Rochester for Continuing Development and Sustainment of the County's Medical Countermeasure Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

E. <u>OTHER MATTERS</u>

F. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

The next meeting of the Public Safety Committee is scheduled for Monday, April 24, 2017 at 5:30 P.M.